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Shower/ Change
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Lockers
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07 Gross Internal Floor Area (GIFA)
Floor

00-Ground Floor

01-First Floor

Room Name

GIA

GIA

Area

441.39

243.99
685.38 m2

NET Exisiting Area (NIA)

Zone Category

Ancillary

Circulation

Fire Kit

Kitchen

Office

Plant

Sanitary

Zone Name

Dining Rm
Quiet Rm

Circ
Lift
Stair 01
Stair 02

Store
Tower

Kitchen

Private Study/ Prayer rm
Station Managers Office

Riser

Lockers
Lockers
Shower/ Change

Measured Area

12.47
24.21

25.82
2.81
9.98
9.04

6.33
9.47

17.16

5.65
8.27

2.98

39.62
11.23
41.27
226.31 m2

Typical First Floor
WDS/RDS Station
Layout

C01    xx.10.17   For comments
C02    06.12.17   Amendments as requested
C03    26.06.18   Amendments as requested

VOID

Openable windows in all toilets & showers
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