



0.	7 Gross Internal Floor Area	(GIFA)
Floor	Room Name	Area
00-Ground Floo	or	
	GIA	441.39
01-First Floor	L	<b>I</b>
	GIA	243.99
		685.38 m <sup>2</sup>

NET Exisiting Area (NIA)		
Zone Name	Measured Area	
-		
Dining Rm	12.47	
Quiet Rm	24.21	
Circ	25.82	
Lift	2.81	
Stair 01	9.98	
Stair 02	9.04	
Store	6.33	
Tower	9.47	
Kitchen	17.16	
Private Study/ Prayer rm	5.65	
Station Managers Office	8.27	
Riser	2.98	
Lockers	39.62	
Lockers	11.23	
Shower/ Change	41.27	
	226.31 m <sup>2</sup>	



